
Agenda of Workshop Meeting

The Board of Trustees
Belton Independent School District

A Workshop Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Belton Independent School District will 
be held March 25, 2024, beginning at 5:00 PM in the Dragon Room, 400 N. Wall Street, 
Belton, TX 76513. One or more tustees may participate via video conference.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be 
taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on 
the meeting notice.

1. Call to Order
2. Public Comments
3. Board Workshop:

A. Goal 5 Update: Budget & Compensation Overview

4. Adjourn 
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Goal 5 Update - Budget &
Compensation Overview

Belton ISD Board of Trustees 
Workshop - March 25, 2024 
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Purpose 2

Engage in discussion regarding our preliminary assessment 
of budget outlook and market competitiveness. 3



Timeline 3

AugustMayApril

Goal 5 - Budget 
Workshop

March

Release Campus & 
Dept Allocations

February July

Staffing Review

Staffing Review

Discuss/Approve 
Budget 

Assumptions

Preliminary 
Values

Staffing Review

Complete Campus 
& Dept Allocations

Final DIP & CIP
Certified Values

Approve KPMs,  
DIP & CIP

Draft Budget

Adopt Budget & 
Tax Rate

Approve 
Compensation

June

Approve 
Compensation Plan

Final DIP & CIP
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  Enrollment 4

Limited 
Revenue 
Growth
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Attendancet 5

A 95% Rate = 
$1,025,000 
Add’l Revenue
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Enrollment vs ADA 6
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Raises vs Enrollment Growth 7

HB3 - 
Requirement 4.8% 

Enrollment 
Increase
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Original Budget vs Actual 8
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Enrollment vs Demographer Projections 9

Budgeting student 
growth increase of 100
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ADA vs Enrollment 10

Budgeting student 
growth increase of 100
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Taxable Values 11
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% Change in Local Value Year to Year 12
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Change in Tax Levy 13
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TEA Guidance 14

BISD Moved $9M from general 
fund to ESSER through 2023-24
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Budget Position 15

Anticipated Revenue -  Current Revenue = State’s Reduction of Funding Sources
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Historical Fund Balance 16
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Current Budget Situation 17
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Budget Moving Forward 18
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Possible Strategies 19

Revenue Generating:

● Increase advertising fees
● Additional CTE courses
● Attendance
● Voter-approved tax rate election
● SHARS
● CCMR
● PEIMS audit

Expenditure Reductions:

● Positions through attrition
● Campus & departmental budgets
● Increase class size
● Retirement notice incentives
● Outsourcing services

Fiscal year change to inflate fund balance temporarily. Does not change 
financial position overall.

20



FIRST Rating Implications 20

A Superior Achievement 90 -100

B Above Standard Achievement 80 - 89

C Meets Standard Achievement 70 - 79

F Substandard Achievement < 70

Average change in fund balance and number of days cash on hand indicators would begin to score below 10 points.
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Local Budget Reductions 21
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Payroll by Function 22
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Budget Assumptions 23

24



Market Comparisons 25
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Salary Increase & New Position History
31

Year Salary Increase Percentage Increase New Positions Total

2017-2018 $1,700,000.00 All Staff - 2% $1,100,000.00 $2,800,000.00

2018-2019 $1,700,000.00 All Staff - 2% $1,900,000.00 $3,400,000.00

2019-2020 $4,800,000.00 Teacher - 5.8% to 9%; other prof & Admin - 4%; Para & Aux - 6% $4,600,000.00 $9,400,000.00

2020-2021 $2,900,000.00 Admin/Prof - 2% (Market adjustments to admin); Para/Aux - 3% $11,400,000.00 $14,300,000.00

2021-2022 $1,900,000.00 All Staff - 2% $4,900,000.00 $6,800,000.00

2022-2023 $5,088,000.00 Admin -2%, Prof - 4%; Para/Aux - 6% $4,550,000.00 $9,638,000.00

2023-2024 $4,311,935.00 Admin - 2%; Prof - 2%; Para & Aux - $1/hr; Nutrition - $2/hr $2,700,000.00 $7,011,935.00
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Salary Increase Cost
32

● 1% all positions = $1,084,231

● 2% all positions = $2,177,838

● 2% all admin & prof; $1/hour for paras and aux = $ 3,174,574

● 2.9% teachers; 2% all other admin & prof; $1/hour for paras & aux = 
$4,016,577

33



Health Insurance Cost
33

● Anticipate health insurance premium increase

● Average increase last year was $58/month 

● Cost of a $50/month increase is $1,000,000
34
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Discussion

35
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